Rang Name

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

LUTHI Dominique
LIPPUNER Ursina
TURKUSEVIC Una
FLAIG Lisa
GREUTER Enya-Jolie
QUARTU Nora
MULLER Xenia
IMPUSINO Valeria
ANASCO Flavia
NOTARO Aurora
NAGYPA'L Luca
RAWYLER Ylva
SHARMA Anannya
ROBBIANI Fiona
MUZZARELI Sofia
JOUGLARD Victoire
BARBLAN Lena
GATH Lena
SUTER Eva
SCHRADT Leana
REDMANN Lily

Gesamtrangliste - Kat. 1 / Débutants / Test 0-1B

Club

WS Baretswil
SC Fl6s Buchs
SC Fl6s Buchs
SC Fl6s Buchs
SC Fl6s Buchs
SC Limmattal
SC Limmattal
SC Limmattal
SC Flos Buchs
SC Fl6s Buchs
SC Fl6s Buchs
SC Dibendorf
SC Fl6s Buchs
WS Baretswil
SC Dubendorf
SC Dubendorf
SC Limmattal
SC Limmattal
SC Limmattal
SC Dibendorf
SC Dibendorf

Turicum Zurich

13. Dezember 2015

2004
2007
2007
2006
2005
2006
2005
2005
2007
2007
2007

2007
2007

2007
2006
2008
2007
2006
2006

Total
Schwimmen/
Paddeln

11.300
10.633
9.950
9.783
9.650
9.817
9.967
10.033
9.583
9.350
9.250
9.200
9.517
9.500
7.450
7.983
8.567
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

Pflicht
25.115
25.663
24.267
23.841
23.541
23.556
25.156
23.478
22.693
25.989
21.644
21.589
21.300
20.504
21.000
19.878
19.952
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

Musik-
schwimmen

14.800
14.800
16.100
16.300
16.400
16.200
14.000
13.400
14.400
11.100
14.900
15.000
14.500
13.400
12.500
13.000
10.500
0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

Total
51.215
51.096
50.317
49.924
49.591
49.572
49.122
46.911
46.676
46.439
45.794
45.789
45.317
43.404
40.950
40.861
39.019

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000



Turicum Ztrich

DETAIL RESULTS - Kat. 1/ Novizen / Test 0-1B
Schwimmen/Paddeln

18. Dezember 2016

20%
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20

0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20

0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20

0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20

0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20

0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20

0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20

0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20

0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20

0.20
0.20
0.20

Referee: Silvia Wiist SCDhU
Richter:
Panel-Schwimmen, Tauchen Panel-Paddeln, Eggbeat
Judge 1 Glauser Melanie SCL Judge 1 Neuhaus Ruth WSB
Judge 2 Altorfer Daniela SCDhU Judge 2 Lietti Daniela LUG
Judge 3 Weger Valérie SCL
Disziplin 1 60m  je 20m Riickencrawl, Crawl, Brustbeinschlag
Disziplin 2 15m  Tauchen
Disziplin 3 10m  je 5m Kopfwarts und Fusswarts paddeln in back layout position
Disziplin 4 10m  Eggbeat - je 5m re und li (ohne Arme)
Rank Name Club JG J1 J2 J3 Total %]
1 LUTHI Dominique WS Béretswil 2004 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.000 6.000
6.0 6.0 6.0 18.000 6.000
5.4 5.1 5.1 15.600 5.200
54 5.9 4.9 16.200 5.400
2 LIPPUNER Ursina SC Flds Buchs 2007 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.000 5.000
6.0 6.0 6.0 18.000 6.000
4.6 4.9 4.6 14.100 4.700
5.1 6.3 5.3 16.700 5.567
3 IMPUSINO Valeria SC Limmattal 2005 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.000 4.000
6.0 6.0 6.0 18.000 6.000
4.9 5.1 4.9 14.900 4.967
5.2 5.1 5.0 15.300 5.100
4  MULLER Xenia SC Limmattal 2005 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.000 3.000
6.0 6.0 6.0 18.000 6.000
5.2 55 5.3 16.000 5.333
6.0 54 54 16.800 5.600
5 TURKUSEVIC Una SC FIds Buchs 2007 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.000 3.000
6.0 6.0 6.0 18.000 6.000
5.5 5.4 5.3 16.200 5.400
5.7 5.6 5.2 16.500 5.500
6 QUARTU Nora SC Limmattal 2006 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.000 3.000
6.0 6.0 6.0 18.000 6.000
4.7 5.0 4.9 14.600 4.867
5.6 6.2 5.5 17.300 5.767
7 FLAIG Lisa SC Flés Buchs 2006 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.000 3.000
6.0 6.0 6.0 18.000 6.000
54 5.3 4.8 15.500 5.167
5.3 5.4 55 16.200 5.400
8 GREUTER Enya-Jol SC Flds Buchs 2005 2.0 2.0 2.0 6.000 2.000
6.0 6.0 6.0 18.000 6.000
5.5 5.7 5.2 16.400 5.467
5.6 6.0 5.9 17.500 5.833
9 ANASCO Flavia SC Fl6s Buchs 2007 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.000 3.000
6.0 6.0 6.0 18.000 6.000
4.7 5.1 4.6 14.400 4.800
5.6 5.3 5.2 16.100 5.367
10 SHARMA Anannya SC FIds Buchs 2007 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.000 3.000
6.0 6.0 6.0 18.000 6.000
4.9 4.8 4.8 14.500 4.833
5.3 5.3 5.0 15.600 5.200

0.20

Total
12.000
12.000
10.400
10.800
56.500
10.000
12.000

9.400
11.133
53.167

8.000
12.000

9.933
10.200
50.167

6.000
12.000
10.667
11.200
49.833

6.000
12.000
10.800
11.000
49.750

6.000
12.000

9.733
11.533
49.083

6.000
12.000
10.333
10.800
48.917

4.000
12.000
10.933
11.667
48.250

6.000
12.000

9.600
10.733
47.917

6.000
12.000

9.667
10.400



Rank Name

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

ROBBIANI Fiona

NOTARO Aurora

NAGYPA'L Luca

RAWYLER Ylva

BARBLAN Lena

Club

WS Baretswil

SC Fl6s Buchs

SC Flés Buchs

SC Dibendorf

SC Limmattal

JOUGLARD Victoire SC Dibendorf

MUZZARELI Sofia SC Dubendorf

JG

2007

2007

2007

2006

2007

J1

3.0
6.0
5.0
5.0

4.0
6.0
4.8
3.9

3.0
6.0
4.3
52

3.0
6.0
4.8
4.8

3.0
6.0
4.5
3.0

2.0
5.0
4.6
4.4

3.0
3.0
4.4
3.6

J2

3.0
6.0
54
4.7

4.0
6.0
5.2
3.7

3.0
6.0
4.5
5.1

3.0
6.0
4.6
4.5

3.0
6.0
5.0
3.5

2.0
5.0
4.8
43

3.0
3.0
4.7
4.8

J3

3.0
6.0
5.1
4.8

4.0
6.0
4.7
3.8

3.0
6.0
4.4
5.0

3.0
6.0
4.9
4.6

3.0
6.0
5.0
34

2.0
5.0
4.4
4.4

3.0
3.0
4.5
4.7

Total

9.000
18.000
15.500
14.500

12.000
18.000
14.700
11.400

9.000
18.000
13.200
15.300

9.000
18.000
14.300
13.900

9.000
18.000
14.500

9.900

6.000
15.000
13.800
13.100

9.000
9.000
13.600
13.100

7]

3.000
6.000
5.167
4.833

4.000
6.000
4.900
3.800

3.000
6.000
4.400
5.100

3.000
6.000
4.767
4.633

3.000
6.000
4.833
3.300

2.000
5.000
4.600
4.367

3.000
3.000
4.533
4.367

20%

0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20

0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20

0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20

0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20

0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20

0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20

0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20

Total
47.583
6.000
12.000
10.333
9.667
47.500
8.000
12.000
9.800
7.600
46.750
6.000
12.000
8.800
10.200
46.250
6.000
12.000
9.533
9.267
46.000
6.000
12.000
9.667
6.600
42.833
4.000
10.000
9.200
8.733
39.917
6.000
6.000
9.067
8.733
37.250



Turicum ZUrich

RESULTS - Kat. 1/ Débutants / Test 0-1B
Figures

18. Dezember 2016

Referee Silvia Wist SCDU
Richter Panel 1/ Fig. 1 & 2 Richter Panel 2/ Fig. 3 & 4
Judge 1 Neuhaus Ruth WSB Judge 1 Molinari Monica LUG
Judge 2 Lietti Daniela LUG Judge 2 Thomé Rahel FLOS
Judge 3 Weger Valérie SCL Judge 3 Glauser Melanie SCL
Figure 1 502 Back lay. pos-Tub pos.-Flamingo 1.2
Figure 2 501 10" bent knee front layyout Pos. 1.0
Figure 3 503 10" Table top pos. w/sculling 1.2
Figure 4 310 Somersault back tuck 1.1
Rank Name Club JG 100% 50%-Final
1 NOTARO Aurora SC Fl6és Buchs 2007 51.9778 25.989
2 LIPPUNER Ursina SC Flés Buchs 2007 51.3260 25.663
3 MULLER Xenia SC Limmattal 2005 50.3111 25.156
4 LUTHI Dominique WS Baretswil 2004 50.2296 25.115
5 TURKUSEVIC Una  SC Flds Buchs 2007 48.5333 24.267
6 FLAIG Lisa SC Flés Buchs 2006 47.6816 23.841
7  QUARTU Nora SC Limmattal 2006 471111 23.556
8 GREUTER Enya-Jolie SC Flds Buchs 2005 47.0816 23.541
9 IMPUSINO Valeria SC Limmattal 2005 46.9556 23.478
10 ANASCO Flavia SC Fl6és Buchs 2007 45.3851 22.693
11 NAGYPA'L Luca SC Flés Buchs 2007 43.2889 21.644
12 RAWYLER Ylva SC Dibendorf 0 43.1778 21.589
13  SHARMA Anannya SC Flés Buchs 2007 42.6000 21.300
14 MUZZARELI Sofia SC Dibendorf 0 42.0000 21.000
15 ROBBIANI Fiona WS Baretswil 2007 41.0073 20.504
16 BARBLAN Lena SC Limmattal 2006 39.9038 19.952
17 JOUGLARD Victoire  SC Dibendorf 2007 39.7556 19.878
DNS GATH Lena SC Limmattal 2008 0.0000 0.000
DNS SUTER Eva SC Limmattal 2007 0.0000 0.000
DNS SCHRADT Leana SC Diibendorf 2006 0.0000 0.000
DNS REDMANN Lily SC Diibendorf 2006 0.0000 0.000



Turicum Invitational
Zirich
18.12.16

Richter 1:
Richter 2:
Richter 3:
Richter 4:
Richter 5:

Pflicht

RANG

Pflicht ResultateKat. 1 - Débutants, Test 0, 1A, 1B

1 NOTARO Aurora

Back Layout Position-Tub pos.-Flamingo pos.

Panel 1
Neuhaus Ruth
Lietti Daniela

Weger Valérie

502

Panel 2
Neuhaus Ruth
Lietti Daniela
Weger Valérie

501

wiss ”
swimming

Synchsro

Schiedsrichter: Wist Silvia

Panel 3

Molinari Monica
Thomé Rahel
Glauser Melanie

503

Panel 4
Molinari Monica
Thomé Rahel
Glauser Melanie

310

Back Layout Position-Tub po 10" Bent knee front layout posi 10" Table top pos. w/sculling (Ame Somersault back tuck

1.2

1.0

1

Schwimmclub-Flés Buchs

10" Bent knee front layout position

10" Table top pos. w/sculling (American/support scull)

Somersault back tuck

2 LIPPUNER Ursina

Back Layout Position-Tub pos.-Flamingo pos.

4.6
5.2
5.7
5.2

Schwimmclub-Flés Buchs

10" Bent knee front layout position

10" Table top pos. w/sculling (American/support scull)

Somersault back tuck

3 MULLER Xenia

Back Layout Position-Tub pos.-Flamingo pos.

4.0
4.4
6.0
5.3

Schwimmclub Limmattal

10" Bent knee front layout position

10" Table top pos. w/sculling (American/support scull)

Somersault back tuck

4 LUTHI Dominique

Back Layout Position-Tub pos.-Flamingo pos.

4.9
4.5
5.4
5.0

Wassersport Baretswil

10" Bent knee front layout position

10" Table top pos. w/sculling (American/support scull)

Somersault back tuck

5 TURKUSEVIC Una

Back Layout Position-Tub pos.-Flamingo pos.

4.8
4.5
5.1
5.0

Schwimmclub-Flés Buchs

10" Bent knee front layout position

10" Table top pos. w/sculling (American/support scull)

Somersault back tuck

6 FLAIG Lisa

Back Layout Position-Tub pos.-Flamingo pos.

4.4
5.0
5.5
4.2

Schwimmclub-Flés Buchs

10" Bent knee front layout position

10" Table top pos. w/sculling (American/support scull)

Somersault back tuck

7 QUARTU Nora

Back Layout Position-Tub pos.-Flamingo pos.

4.9
5.3
5.3
4.2

Schwimmclub Limmattal

10" Bent knee front layout position

10" Table top pos. w/sculling (American/support scull)

Somersault back tuck
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4.2
4.8
5.1
5.0

2

4.8
5.2
5.6
5.3

4.9
4.3
6.0
5.5

4.6
4.5
5.9
4.9

4.5
4.6
5.7
5.4

4.6
5.1
5.5
4.2

4.3
4.7
4.9
4.3

4.3
5.1
4.8
5.1

1.2

Richter Noten

3

4.7
5.1
5.5
5.3

4.8
4.4
5.8
5.5

4.8
4.6
5.8
5.0

4.9
4.6
5.6
5.1

4.8
5.3
5.5
4.3

4.5
4.9
5.3
4.5

41
4.9
4.5
4.8

4

5

Dursch. Dursch

4.7
5.2
5.6
5.3

4.6
4.4
5.9
5.4

4.8
4.5
5.7
5.0

4.7
4.6
5.5
5.2

4.6
5.1
5.5
4.2

4.6
5.0
5.2
4.3

4.2
4.9
4.8
5.0

4.7
5.2
5.6
5.3

4.6
4.4
5.9
5.4

4.8
4.5
5.7
5.0

4.7
4.6
5.5
5.2

4.6
5.1
5.5
4.2

4.6
5.0
5.2
4.3

4.2
4.9
4.8
5.0

1.1

Strafen Total

51.9778
47.0000
52.0000
56.0000
53.0000

51.3260
46.6667
44.0000
59.3333
54.3333

50.3111
48.0000
45.0000
57.3333
50.0000

50.2296
47.3333
46.0000
55.3333
51.6667

48.5333
46.0000
51.0000
55.0000
42.0000

47.6816
45.6667
49.6667
52.3333
43.0000

471111
42.0000
49.0000
48.0000
50.0000

Resultate Verantworter: Thomé Heidi



Pflicht ResultateKat. 1 - Débutants, Test 0, 1A, 1B

1

8 GREUTER Enya-Jolie Schwimmclub-Fl6s Buchs
Back Layout Position-Tub pos.-Flamingo pos. 3.9
10" Bent knee front layout position 4.8
10" Table top pos. w/sculling (American/support scull) 5.0
Somersault back tuck 5.4

9 IMPUSINO Valeria Schwimmclub Limmattal
Back Layout Position-Tub pos.-Flamingo pos. 3.9
10" Bent knee front layout position 5.1
10" Table top pos. w/sculling (American/support scull) 4.7
Somersault back tuck 4.9

10 ANASCO Flavia Schwimmclub-Fl6s Buchs
Back Layout Position-Tub pos.-Flamingo pos. 4.3
10" Bent knee front layout position 4.8
10" Table top pos. w/sculling (American/support scull) 4.1
Somersault back tuck 44

11 NAGYPA'L Luca Schwimmclub-Flés Buchs
Back Layout Position-Tub pos.-Flamingo pos. 3.6
10" Bent knee front layout position 4.6
10" Table top pos. w/sculling (American/support scull) 3.8
Somersault back tuck 4.9

12 RAWYLER Ylva Schwimmclub Diibendorf
Back Layout Position-Tub pos.-Flamingo pos. 41
10" Bent knee front layout position 4.7
10" Table top pos. w/sculling (American/support scull) 4.8
Somersault back tuck 41

13 SHARMA Anannya Schwimmclub-Fl6s Buchs
Back Layout Position-Tub pos.-Flamingo pos. 3.8
10" Bent knee front layout position 4.4
10" Table top pos. w/sculling (American/support scull) 4.0
Somersault back tuck 4.7

14 MUZZARELI Sofia Schwimmclub Diibendorf
Back Layout Position-Tub pos.-Flamingo pos. 4.0
10" Bent knee front layout position 4.6
10" Table top pos. w/sculling (American/support scull) 4.0
Somersault back tuck 3.8

15 ROBBIANI Fiona Wassersport Baretswil
Back Layout Position-Tub pos.-Flamingo pos. 4.0
10" Bent knee front layout position 4.8
10" Table top pos. w/sculling (American/support scull) 4.0
Somersault back tuck 4.6

16 BARBLAN Lena Schwimmclub Limmattal
Back Layout Position-Tub pos.-Flamingo pos. 3.8
10" Bent knee front layout position 4.6
10" Table top pos. w/sculling (American/support scull) 3.5
Somersault back tuck 4.5

17 JOUGLARD Victoire Schwimmclub Diibendorf
Back Layout Position-Tub pos.-Flamingo pos. 3.7
10" Bent knee front layout position 4.7
10" Table top pos. w/sculling (American/support scull) 3.8
Somersault back tuck 3.9
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4.1
4.4
5.0
5.2

4.6
5.3
4.2
4.9

4.8
4.7
4.2
4.5

41
4.5
3.9
4.8

3.9
4.6
4.5
41

3.8
43
4.2
4.9

3.8
4.9
3.9
4.0

3.5
4.3
3.9
4.7

3.7
4.5
3.2
4.5

3.6
4.5
3.8
3.9

Richter Noten
3 4 5

Dursch. Dursch

42 41 41
42 45 45
53 51 5.1
51 52 52
47 44 44
50 5.1 5.1
44 44 44
50 49 49
49 47 47
48 48 48
41 41 41
50 46 46
43 40 40
47 46 46
42 40 40
48 48 48
43 41 41
45 46 46
41 45 45
42 41 41
36 37 37
44 44 44
46 43 43
44 47 AT
42 40 40
52 49 49
42 40 40
41 40 40
34 36 36
43 45 45
38 39 39
45 46 46
39 38 38
46 46 46
32 33 33
43 44 44
39 37 37
46 46 46
38 38 38
38 39 39

Strafen Total

47.0816
41.0000
44.6667
50.6667
52.0000

46.9556
44.6667
51.0000
44.0000
49.0000

45.3851
47.3333
48.0000
41.0000
45.6667

43.2889
40.3333
46.0000
39.6667
48.0000

43.1778
41.0000
46.0000
45.0000
41.0000

42.6000
37.3333
44.0000
42.6667
47.0000

42.0000
40.0000
49.0000
40.0000
40.0000

41.0073
35.6667
44.3333
39.0000
46.0000

39.9038
38.0000
46.0000
32.6667
44.3333

39.7556
37.0000
46.0000
38.0000
39.0000

Resultate Verantworter: Thomé Heidi



DETAIL RESULTS - Kat. 1/ Débutants / Test 0-1B

Referee Wst Silvia

Richter

Judge 1 Molinari Monica

Judge 2 Rabold Lorene
Judge 3 Gut Vera

Rank Name

1

© N N o g b~ woN

- A 4a  a A A A A
N o o A N N =~ O

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

GREUTER Enya-Jolie
FLAIG Lisa
QUARTU Nora
TURKUSEVIC Una
RAWYLER Ylva
NAGYPA'L Luca
LIPPUNER Ursina
LUTHI Dominique
SHARMA Anannya
ANASCO Flavia
MULLER Xenia
ROBBIANI Fiona
IMPUSINO Valeria
JOUGLARD Victoire
MUZZARELI Sofia
NOTARO Aurora
BARBLAN Lena
GATH Lena
SUTER Eva
SCHRADT Leana
REDMANN Lily

Club

SC Fl6s Buchs
SC Fl6s Buchs
SC Limmattal
SC Fl6s Buchs
SC Diibendorf
SC Fl6s Buchs
SC Fl6s Buchs
WS Baretswil
SC Fl6s Buchs
SC Fl6s Buchs
SC Limmattal
WS Baretswil
SC Limmattal
SC Diibendorf
SC Diibendorf
SC Fl6s Buchs
SC Limmattal
SC Limmattal
SC Limmattal
SC Dubendorf
SC Dubendorf

Turicum Zirich

Schwimmen zu 4/4 Takt Musik

SCDU

LUG
SCDU
FLOS

Jhg
2005
2006
2006
2007

2007
2007
2004
2007
2007
2005
2007
2005
2007

2007
2006
2008
2007
2006
2006

18. Dezember 2016

J1

5.3
5.5
5.5
5.0
5.0
5.2
5.0
4.9
4.8
5.3
4.8
4.6
4.0
3.5
3.9
3.8
3.5
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

J2
5.6
5.6
5.3
55
4.9
4.9
55
5.4
4.9
4.6
4.7
44
4.8
4.6
44
3.7
3.7
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Startordner

Calvi Francesca

Musik
Glauser Melanie

J3 Total

55 16.400
52 16.300
54 16.200
5.6 16.100
5.1 15.000
4.8 14.900
4.3 14.800
45 14.800
4.8 14.500
45 14.400
45 14.000
4.4 13.400
4.6 13.400
4.9 13.000
4.2 12.500
3.6 11.100
3.3 10.500
0.0 0.000
0.0 0.000
0.0 0.000
0.0 0.000

7]

5.467
5.433
5.400
5.367
5.000
4.967
4.933
4.933
4.833
4.800
4.667
4.467
4.467
4.333
4.167
3.700
3.500
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

100%
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Total
54.667
54.333
54.000
53.667
50.000
49.667
49.333
49.333
48.333
48.000
46.667
44.667
44.667
43.333
41.667
37.000
35.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

30%
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30

Final
16.400
16.300
16.200
16.100
15.000
14.900
14.800
14.800
14.500
14.400
14.000
13.400
13.400
13.000
12.500
11.100
10.500

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000



Rang Name

1

© o0 N o o H~h 0N

35

BILLARD Elisa
ANCAROLA Isabel
RADAELLI Chiara
DALLAS Anoubia
GIRARDI Sofia
TRIFOGLIO Gioela
NIKOLIC Tamara
MARINO Erica
RADAELLI Giulia
KALE Anisha
CIBELLI Nicole
CIANFONI Emma
GRILLI Liuba
ROSSETTI Ambra
FIORENTINI Sara
MOSER Siri
DRISKELL Anastasia
RUSSO Christel
BONIFACCIO Giulia
GRASSI Francesca
SCHWANK Marta
GRILLI Vera

LIECHTI Selina
BUHLER Jael
BADERTSCHER Rachel
TEMPORELLI Lisa
MARABESE Giulia
BERNASCONI Sandra
DE LORENZI Adriana
FERNANDES Carolina
PLONNER Lynn
FERNANDES Sara
DIDENKO Alina
YONTAROGLU Azra
KLEIN Jessica

DNS DIRSCHMID Elisa
DNS AUER Lara
DNS JEGERLEHNER Antonia

Turicum Zurich

Gesamtrangliste - Kat. 2 / Novizen / Test 1B-2

Sonntag, 18. Dezember 2016

Club

SC Diibendorf
Lugano Synchro
Lugano Synchro
SC Flés Buchs
Lugano Synchro
SC Limmattal
Lugano Synchro
Soc. PN Bissone
Lugano Synchro
WS Baéretswil
Lugano Synchro
Lugano Synchro
Soc. PN Bissone
Soc. PN Bissone
Soc. PN Bissone
SC Limmattal
Limmat Nixen Zirich
Lugano Synchro
Lugano Synchro
Limmat Nixen Zirich
Soc. PN Bissone
Soc. PN Bissone
SC Diibendorf
SC Diibendorf
WS Baéretswil
Lugano Synchro
Soc. PN Bissone
Soc. PN Bissone
Lugano Synchro
Soc. PN Bissone
SC Diibendorf
Soc. PN Bissone
Limmat Nixen Zirich
SC Diibendorf
SC Diibendorf
SC Flés Buchs
SC Diibendorf
SC Limmattal

2007
2006
2007
2007
2005
2006
2007
2008
2007
2008
2008
2005
2007
2008
2007
2005
2007
2009
2005
2005
2005

2008
2008
2007
2007
2009
2007

2007
2008
2007
2008
2000

2007

Total
Schwimmen/
Paddeln

12.700
10.833
10.450
9.917
10.083
11.967
9.333
10.833
9.317
10.367
11.467
9.000
11.833
9.083
9.833
10.250
10.417
7.917
9.833
10.050
11.917
11.133
10.500
10.033
10.083
9.150
9.750
9.250
8.917
8.333
9.300
8.083
9.533
7.900
5.533
0.000
0.000
0.000

Pflicht
27.864
26.000
26.045
25.000
26.114
23.250
26.280
25.053
25.667
23.886
23.182
24.818
22.402
24.182
23.720
23.583
21.879
24.159
22.523
23.523
20.705
20.136
20.614
22.341
20.932
22.826
21.273
21.182
22.303
21.599
21.894
20.909
19.545
21.008
19.924
0.000
0.000
0.000

Kiir
15.720
15.660
15.480
16.680
15.120
15.300
14.460
14.160
14.940
15.420
14.820
14.880
14.100
14.820
14.040
13.740
14.220
14.160
13.860
12.420
13.200
14.460
14.280
12.960
13.800
12.780
13.620
14.160
13.080
14.100
12.300
14.040
13.320
13.080
12.420
0.000
0.000
0.000

Total
56.284
52.493
51.975
51.597
51.317
50.517
50.074
50.046
49.923
49.673
49.468
48.698
48.335
48.085
47.593
47.573
46.515
46.236
46.216
45.993
45.821
45.730
45.394
45.334
44.815
44.756
44.643
44.592
44.300
44.032
43.494
43.032
42.399
41.988
37.878

0.000
0.000
0.000



Referee:

Richter:
Panel-Schwimmen, Tauchen

Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3

Rank Name

1

N

w

N
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©

BILLARD Elisa

TRIFOGLIO Gioela

SCHWANK Marta

GRILLI Liuba

CIBELLI Nicole

GRILLI Vera

ANCAROLA Isabel

MARINO Erica

LIECHTI Selina

RADAELLI Chiara

18. Dezember 2016

Wiist Silvia SCDU

Thomé Rahel FLOS
Meli Petra WSB
Clavi Francesca BISS

Disziplin 1 80m  Lagen

Panel-Paddeln, Eggbeat

Judge 1 Berendsen Carry

Judge 2 Hintermeister Ursi
Judge 3 Trifiro Valentina

Disziplin 2 20m  Tauchen
Disziplin 3 20m  Side Flutterkick

Disziplin 4 15m  Eggbeater (5m re, 5m vorwarts, 5m li)

Club JG J1
SC Dibendorf 0 7.0
6.0
6.0
6.5

SC Limmattal 2005 6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0

Soc. PN Bissone 2005 6.0
6.0
7.0
5.0

Soc. PN Bissone 2005 5.0
6.0
7.0
6.0

Lugano Synchro 2008 5.0
6.0
6.5
6.0

Soc. PN Bissone 2005 5.0
6.0
7.0
5.5

Lugano Synchro 2007 4.0
6.0
55
6.0

Soc. PN Bissone 2007 5.0
6.0
5.0
5.5

SC Dibendorf 0 4.0
6.0
5.5
5.5

Lugano Synchro 2006 3.0
6.0
7.0
5.5

J2 J3
7.0 7.0
6.0 6.0
6.0 5.7
6.5 6.5
6.0 6.0
6.0 6.0
6.0 6.5
6.0 53
6.0 6.0
6.0 6.0
5.5 7.0
5.5 55
5.0 5.0
6.0 6.0
7.0 6.5
6.0 5.5
5.0 5.0
6.0 6.0
6.0 5.3
6.0 6.0
5.0 5.0
6.0 6.0
5.5 5.8
5.0 5.0
4.0 4.0
6.0 6.0
5.0 6.5
6.0 6.0
5.0 5.0
6.0 6.0
5.0 5.5
5.5 5.5
4.0 4.0
6.0 6.0
5.0 6.0
5.5 5.5
3.0 3.0
6.0 6.0
6.0 5.2
5.5 6.5

LNz
SCL
BISS

Total
17.500
15.000
14.750
16.250
63.500
15.000
15.000
15.417
14.417
59.833
15.000
15.000
16.250
13.333
59.583
12.500
15.000
17.083
14.583
59.167
12.500
15.000
14.833
15.000
57.333
12.500
15.000
15.250
12.917
55.667
10.000
15.000
14.167
15.000
54.167
12.500
15.000
12.917
13.750
54.167
10.000
15.000
13.750
13.750
52.500

7.500
15.000
15.167
14.583
52.250



Rank Name

1"

12

13

14

14

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

DRISKELL Anastasia

KALE Anisha

MOSER Siri

BADERTSCHER Rachel

GIRARDI Sofia

GRASSI Francesca

BUHLER Jael

DALLAS Anoubia

BONIFACCIO Giulia

FIORENTINI Sara

MARABESE Giulia

DIDENKO Alina

NIKOLIC Tamara

RADAELLI Giulia

Club JG
Limmat Nixen Zlrich 2005

WS Baretswil 2007

SC Limmattal 2007

WS Baretswil 2008

Lugano Synchro 2007

Limmat Nixen Zlrich 2005

SC Dibendorf 0

SC Flés Buchs 2007

Lugano Synchro 2009

Soc. PN Bissone 2008

Soc. PN Bissone 2007

Limmat Nixen Zirich 2008

Lugano Synchro 2006

Lugano Synchro 2008

J1

5.0
6.0
55
5.0

4.0
6.0
5.5
5.0

3.0
6.0
7.0
4.5

4.0
6.0
5.0
5.0

4.0
6.0
5.0
4.5

4.0
6.0
4.0
5.0

3.0
6.0
5.5
5.5

4.0
6.0
4.0
6.0

4.0
6.0
4.0
5.0

4.0
6.0
4.5
4.5

3.0
6.0
5.0
5.0

3.0
6.0
6.0
4.5

3.0
6.0
5.0
4.5

3.0
6.0
5.0
4.5

J2
5.0
6.0
4.5
4.5

4.0
6.0
5.5
5.0

3.0
6.0
6.0
5.5

4.0
6.0
5.0
5.0

4.0
6.0
5.0
5.0

4.0
6.0
5.5
5.0

3.0
6.0
5.5
5.0

4.0
6.0
4.0
5.5

4.0
6.0
5.0
5.0

4.0
6.0
5.0
4.5

3.0
6.0
5.5
5.5

3.0
6.0
5.0
4.5

3.0
6.0
4.5
4.5

3.0
6.0
5.0
4.5

J3
5.0
6.0
55
4.5

4.0
6.0
5.7
5.5

3.0
6.0
6.0
5.5

4.0
6.0
5.5
5.0

4.0
6.0
6.0
5.0

4.0
6.0
53
5.5

3.0
6.0
6.7
5.0

4.0
6.0
4.5
5.5

4.0
6.0
5.0
5.0

4.0
6.0
6.0
4.5

3.0
6.0
5.5
5.0

3.0
6.0
5.7
4.5

3.0
6.0
5.5
5.0

3.0
6.0
5.4
4.5

Total
12.500
15.000
12.917
11.667
52.083
10.000
15.000
13.917
12.917
51.833

7.500
15.000
15.833
12.917
51.250
10.000
15.000
12.917
12.500
50.417
10.000
15.000
13.333
12.083
50.417
10.000
15.000
12.333
12.917
50.250

7.500
15.000
14.750
12.917
50.167
10.000
15.000
10.417
14.167
49.583
10.000
15.000
11.667
12.500
49.167
10.000
15.000
12.917
11.250
49.167

7.500
15.000
13.333
12.917
48.750

7.500
15.000
13.917
11.250
47.667

7.500
15.000
12.500
11.667
46.667

7.500
15.000
12.833
11.250
46.583



Rank Name

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

PLONNER Lynn

BERNASCONI Sandra

TEMPORELLI Lisa

ROSSETTI Ambra

CIANFONI Emma

DE LORENZI Adriana

FERNANDES Carolina

FERNANDES Sara

RUSSO Christel

YONTAROGLU Azra

KLEIN Jessica

Club
SC Dubendorf

Soc. PN Bissone

Lugano Synchro

Soc. PN Bissone

Lugano Synchro

Lugano Synchro

Soc. PN Bissone

Soc. PN Bissone

Lugano Synchro

SC Dibendorf

SC Dubendorf

JG

2007

2008

2007

2008

2009

2007

2007

2007

2007

2008

J1

3.0
6.0
4.5
4.5

3.0
6.0
5.0
4.0

3.0
6.0
4.5
4.0

3.0
6.0
4.5
4.0

3.0
6.0
4.5
3.5

3.0
6.0
4.5
4.0

3.0
3.0
5.5
5.0

3.0
3.0
5.5
5.0

3.0
3.0
5.0
4.5

3.0
3.0
4.5
5.0

3.0
0.0
4.0
3.0

J2
3.0
6.0
4.8
5.0

3.0
6.0
5.0
4.0

3.0
6.0
5.0
4.5

3.0
6.0
4.5
4.5

3.0
6.0
4.5
4.5

3.0
6.0
4.5
4.5

3.0
3.0
5.5
5.0

3.0
3.0
4.5
5.0

3.0
3.0
5.5
4.5

3.0
3.0
4.5
5.0

3.0
0.0
4.5
3.5

J3
3.0
6.0
55
4.5

3.0
6.0
6.0
4.5

3.0
6.0
54
4.5

3.0
6.0
5.0
5.0

3.0
6.0
55
4.5

3.0
6.0
4.5
4.5

3.0
3.0
5.5
5.5

3.0
3.0
5.0
5.5

3.0
3.0
5.5
4.5

3.0
3.0
55
4.9

3.0
0.0
4.7
4.5

Total
7.500
15.000
12.333
11.667
46.500
7.500
15.000
13.333
10.417
46.250
7.500
15.000
12.417
10.833
45.750
7.500
15.000
11.667
11.250
45.417
7.500
15.000
12.083
10.417
45.000
7.500
15.000
11.250
10.833
44.583
7.500
7.500
13.750
12.917
41.667
7.500
7.500
12.500
12.917
40.417
7.500
7.500
13.333
11.250
39.583
7.500
7.500
12.083
12.417
39.500
7.500
0.000
11.000
9.167
27.667



Turicum Zurich

RESULTS - Kat. 2 / Novizen / Test 1B-2
Figures

18. Dezember 2016

Referee Silvia Wist SCDU
Richter Panel 1/ Fig. 1 & 2 Richter Panel 2/ Fig. 3 & 4
Judge 1 Molinari Monica LUG Judge 1 Molinari Monica LUG
Judge 2 Gut Vera FLOS Judge 2 Gut Vera FLOS
Judge 3 Rabold Lorene SCDU Judge 3 Rabold Lorene SCDU
Figure 1 505 10" Vertical Bent knee pos. 1.2
Figure 2 506 Back layout-bent knee-back lay. 1.2
Figure 3 504 assume a front pike position 1.0
Figure 4 311 Kip frm back lay. To inverted tuck 1.0
Rank Name Club JG 100% 50%-Final
1 BILLARD Elisa SC Dubendorf 0 55.7273 27.864
2 NIKOLIC Tamara Lugano Synchro 2006 52.5607 26.280
3 GIRARDI Sofia Lugano Synchro 2007 52.2273 26.114
4  RADAELLI Chiara Lugano Synchro 2006 52.0909 26.045
5 ANCAROLA Isabel Lugano Synchro 2007 52.0000 26.000
6 RADAELLI Giulia Lugano Synchro 2008 51.3334 25.667
7 MARINO Erica Soc. PN Bissone 2007 50.1061 25.053
8 DALLAS Anoubia SC Flos Buchs 2007 50.0000 25.000
9 CIANFONI Emma Lugano Synchro 2008 49.6364 24.818
10 ROSSETTI Ambra Soc. PN Bissone 2007 48.3636 24.182
11 RUSSO Christel Lugano Synchro 2007 48.3182 24.159
12 KALE Anisha WS Baretswil 2007 47.7727 23.886
13 FIORENTINI Sara Soc. PN Bissone 2008 47.4393 23.720
14 MOSER Siri SC Limmattal 2007 47.1666 23.583
15 GRASSI Francesca Limmat Nixen Zurich 2005 47.0455 23.523
16 TRIFOGLIO Gioela SC Limmattal 2005 46.5000 23.250
17 CIBELLI Nicole Lugano Synchro 2008 46.3636 23.182
18 TEMPORELLI Lisa Lugano Synchro 2008 45.6516 22.826
19 BONIFACCIO Giulia  Lugano Synchro 2009 45.0455 22.523
20 GRILLI Liuba Soc. PN Bissone 2005 44.8030 22.402
21 BUHLER Jael SC Dubendorf 0 44.6818 22.341
22 DE LORENZI Adriana Lugano Synchro 2009 44.6061 22.303
23 PLONNER Lynn SC Dubendorf 0 43.7880 21.894
24 DRISKELL Anastasia Limmat Nixen Zirich 2005 43.7575 21.879
25 FERNANDES Carolina Soc. PN Bissone 2007 43.1970 21.599
26 MARABESE Giulia Soc. PN Bissone 2007 42.5455 21.273
27 BERNASCONI Sandra Soc. PN Bissone 2007 42.3636 21.182
28 YONTAROGLU Azra SC Dubendorf 2007 42.0152 21.008
29 BADERTSCHER Rach¢WS Baretswil 2008 41.8636 20.932
30 FERNANDES Sara Soc. PN Bissone 2007 41.8182 20.909
31 SCHWANK Marta Soc. PN Bissone 2005 41.4091 20.705
32 LIECHTI Selina SC Dubendorf 0 41.2273 20.614
33 GRILLI Vera Soc. PN Bissone 2005 40.2727 20.136
34 KLEIN Jessica SC Dubendorf 2008 39.8484 19.924
35 DIDENKO Alina Limmat Nixen Zurich 2008 39.0909 19.545
DNS DIRSCHMID Elisa SC Flos Buchs 2000 0.0000 0.000
DNS AUER Lara SC Dubendorf 0 0.0000 0.000

DNS JEGERLEHNER Antoni SC Limmattal 2007 0.0000 0.000



Turicum Invitational Yl mming
Zirich Synchro
18.12.16
Schiedsrichter: Wust Silvia
Panel 1 Panel 2 Panel 3 Panel 4
Richter 1:  Molinari Monica Molinari Monica Molinari Monica Molinari Monica
Richter 2:  Gut Vera Gut Vera Gut Vera Gut Vera
Richter 3:  Rabold Lorene Rabold Lorene Rabold Lorene Rabold Lorene
Richter 4:
Richter 5:
Pflicht 505 506 504 3112
10" Vertical Bent Knee Posit Back Layout Position-Bent kne To assume a Front Pike Position  Kip from back layout pos. to inverted tuck
2 1.2 12 1 12
g
14
Richter Noten
Pflicht ResultateKat. 2 - Novizen, Test 1B, 2 1 2 3 4 5 Strafen Total
Dursch. Dursch
1 BILLARD Elisa Schwimmclub Diibendorf 55.7273
10" Vertical Bent Knee Position with support scull 61 61 6.0 6.1 6.1 61.0000
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout Pos. 54 55 55 55 55 55.0000
To assume a Front Pike Position 50 52 55 52 52 52.0000
Kip from back layout pos. to inverted tuck 55 54 52 54 54 54.0000
2 NIKOLIC Tamara Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 52.5607
10" Vertical Bent Knee Position with support scull 54 54 54 54 54 54.0000
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout Pos. 54 53 54 54 54 54.0000
To assume a Front Pike Position 51 50 54 52 52 51.6667
Kip from back layout pos. to inverted tuck 50 50 49 50 50 50.0000
3 GIRARDI Sofia Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 52.2273
10" Vertical Bent Knee Position with support scull 52 51 52 52 52 52.0000
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout Pos. 52 53 51 52 52 52.0000
To assume a Front Pike Position 53 563 52 563 53 53.0000
Kip from back layout pos. to inverted tuck 52 52 51 52 52 52.0000
4 RADAELLI Chiara Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 52.0909
10" Vertical Bent Knee Position with support scull 53 52 50 52 52 52.0000
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout Pos. 52 54 55 54 54 54.0000
To assume a Front Pike Position 48 49 51 49 49 49.0000
Kip from back layout pos. to inverted tuck 53 53 54 53 53 53.0000
5 ANCAROLA lIsabel Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 52.0000
10" Vertical Bent Knee Position with support scull 54 54 54 54 54 54.0000
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout Pos. 52 50 48 50 50 50.0000
To assume a Front Pike Position 53 52 563 563 53 53.0000
Kip from back layout pos. to inverted tuck 51 50 52 51 51 51.0000
6 RADAELLI Giulia Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 51.3334
10" Vertical Bent Knee Position with support scull 48 49 47 48 48 48.0000
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout Pos. 53 53 52 53 53 53.0000
To assume a Front Pike Position 52 49 564 52 52 52.0000
Kip from back layout pos. to inverted tuck 54 52 52 53 53 52.6667
7 MARINO Erica Societa Pallanuoto Bissone 50.1061
10" Vertical Bent Knee Position with support scull 54 53 52 53 53 53.0000
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout Pos. 51 52 50 51 5.1 51.0000
To assume a Front Pike Position 42 49 48 46 46 46.6667
Kip from back layout pos. to inverted tuck 49 50 49 49 409 49.0000
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Pflicht ResultateKat. 2 - Novizen, Test 1B, 2 1

8 DALLAS Anoubia Schwimmclub-Flés Buchs

10" Vertical Bent Knee Position with support scull 4.7
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout Pos. 4.9
To assume a Front Pike Position 4.9
Kip from back layout pos. to inverted tuck 5.3

9 CIANFONI Emma Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro

10" Vertical Bent Knee Position with support scull 4.6
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout Pos. 5.2
To assume a Front Pike Position 5.1
Kip from back layout pos. to inverted tuck 5.1

10 ROSSETTI Ambra Societa Pallanuoto Bissone

10" Vertical Bent Knee Position with support scull 5.0
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout Pos. 4.9
To assume a Front Pike Position 4.4
Kip from back layout pos. to inverted tuck 5.1

11 RUSSO Christel Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro

10" Vertical Bent Knee Position with support scull 4.8
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout Pos. 5.0
To assume a Front Pike Position 4.7
Kip from back layout pos. to inverted tuck 4.8
12 KALE Anisha Wassersport Baretswil
10" Vertical Bent Knee Position with support scull 45
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout Pos. 5.0
To assume a Front Pike Position 44
Kip from back layout pos. to inverted tuck 5.0

13 FIORENTINI Sara Societa Pallanuoto Bissone

10" Vertical Bent Knee Position with support scull 5.0
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout Pos. 4.9
To assume a Front Pike Position 4.6
Kip from back layout pos. to inverted tuck 4.0
14 MOSER Siri Schwimmclub Limmattal
10" Vertical Bent Knee Position with support scull 4.6
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout Pos. 4.9
To assume a Front Pike Position 4.4
Kip from back layout pos. to inverted tuck 4.5

15 GRASSI Francesca Limmat Nixen Ziirich

10" Vertical Bent Knee Position with support scull 5.5
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout Pos. 4.7
To assume a Front Pike Position 4.1
Kip from back layout pos. to inverted tuck 4.6

16 TRIFOGLIO Gioela Schwimmclub Limmattal

10" Vertical Bent Knee Position with support scull 5.0
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout Pos. 5.0
To assume a Front Pike Position 4.4
Kip from back layout pos. to inverted tuck 4.0

17 CIBELLI Nicole Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro

10" Vertical Bent Knee Position with support scull 4.8
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout Pos. 4.7
To assume a Front Pike Position 4.8
Kip from back layout pos. to inverted tuck 4.8
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4.7
52
5.3
5.3

4.6
5.1
5.0
5.3

5.0
4.8
4.5
4.9

4.8
4.9
4.4
4.9

4.6
5.1
4.6
4.9

5.1
4.7
4.7
4.4

4.8
4.9
4.8
4.6

5.4
4.6
3.8
4.6

4.8
5.0
4.7
4.0

4.3
4.5
4.4
4.9

Richter Noten

3

4.7
5.2
4.9
5.0

4.5
5.1
5.2
5.0

4.9
5.0
4.5
4.8

4.7
5.0
5.0
4.6

4.6
5.4
43
4.9

5.1
4.7
4.9
4.4

4.7
5.0
4.9
4.5

5.3
4.5
4.4
4.7

4.7
5.0
4.7
4.3

4.6
4.5
4.6
4.8

4

Dursch. Dursch

4.7
5.1
5.0
5.2

4.6
5.1
5.1
5.1

5.0
4.9
4.5
4.9

4.8
5.0
4.7
4.8

4.6
5.2
4.4
4.9

5.1
4.8
4.7
43

4.7
4.9
4.7
4.5

5.4
4.6
41
4.6

4.8
5.0
4.6
41

4.6
4.6
4.6
4.8

5

4.7
5.1
5.0
5.2

4.6
5.1
5.1
5.1

5.0
4.9
4.5
4.9

4.8
5.0
4.7
4.8

4.6
5.2
4.4
4.9

5.1
4.8
4.7
43

4.7
4.9
4.7
4.5

5.4
4.6
41
4.6

4.8
5.0
4.6
41

4.6
4.6
4.6
4.8

Strafen Total

50.0000
47.0000
51.3333
49.6667
52.3333

49.6364
46.0000
51.0000
51.0000
51.0000

48.3636
50.0000
49.0000
45.0000
49.0000

48.3182
48.0000
50.0000
47.0000
48.0000

47.7727
46.0000
51.6667
44.0000
49.0000

47.4393
51.0000
47.6667
47.0000
43.3333

47.1666
47.0000
49.0000
47.3333
45.0000

47.0455
54.0000
46.0000
41.0000
46.0000

46.5000
48.0000
50.0000
46.3333
40.6667

46.3636
46.0000
45.6667
46.0000
48.0000

Resultate Verantworter: Thomé Heidi



Richter Noten

Pflicht ResultateKat. 2 - Novizen, Test 1B, 2 1 2 3 4 5 Strafen Total
Dursch. Dursch
18 TEMPORELLI Lisa Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 45.6516
10" Vertical Bent Knee Position with support scull 48 49 46 48 438 48.0000
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout Pos. 45 43 42 43 43 43.0000
To assume a Front Pike Position 48 50 48 49 409 48.6667
Kip from back layout pos. to inverted tuck 44 43 43 43 43 43.0000
19 BONIFACCIO Giulia Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 45.0455
10" Vertical Bent Knee Position with support scull 47 47 48 47 47 47.0000
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout Pos. 46 43 44 44 44 44.0000
To assume a Front Pike Position 44 43 43 43 43 43.0000
Kip from back layout pos. to inverted tuck 46 45 47 46 46 46.0000
20 GRILLI Liuba Societa Pallanuoto Bissone 44.8030
10" Vertical Bent Knee Position with support scull 47 45 44 45 45 45.0000
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout Pos. 48 48 45 47 47 47.3333
To assume a Front Pike Position 40 40 36 39 3.9 39.3333
Kip from back layout pos. to inverted tuck 47 49 45 47 47 47.0000
21 BUHLER Jael Schwimmclub Diibendorf 44.6818
10" Vertical Bent Knee Position with support scull 40 40 42 41 441 40.6667
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout Pos. 50 47 49 49 49 49.0000
To assume a Front Pike Position 40 42 39 40 40 40.0000
Kip from back layout pos. to inverted tuck 48 49 49 49 409 49.0000
22 DE LORENZI Adriana Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 44.6061
10" Vertical Bent Knee Position with support scull 44 42 44 43 43 43.3333
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout Pos. 47 47 44 46 46 46.3333
To assume a Front Pike Position 47 42 40 43 43 42.6667
Kip from back layout pos. to inverted tuck 47 46 45 46 46 46.0000
23 PLONNER Lynn Schwimmclub Diibendorf 43.7880
10" Vertical Bent Knee Position with support scull 43 44 43 43 43 43.0000
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout Pos. 48 47 47 4T 47 47.0000
To assume a Front Pike Position 40 42 40 41 441 40.6667
Kip from back layout pos. to inverted tuck 43 44 46 44 44 44.0000
24 DRISKELL Anastasia Limmat Nixen Ziirich 43.7575
10" Vertical Bent Knee Position with support scull 38 40 36 38 38 38.0000
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout Pos. 48 46 49 48 48 48.0000
To assume a Front Pike Position 38 41 41 40 40 40.3333
Kip from back layout pos. to inverted tuck 48 49 49 49 49 49.0000
25 FERNANDES Carolina Societa Pallanuoto Bissone 43.1970
10" Vertical Bent Knee Position with support scull 40 32 33 35 35 34.3333
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout Pos. 50 46 50 49 409 49.3333
To assume a Front Pike Position 43 42 44 43 43 43.0000
Kip from back layout pos. to inverted tuck 49 46 46 47 47 46.6667
26 MARABESE Giulia Societa Pallanuoto Bissone 42.5455
10" Vertical Bent Knee Position with support scull 38 40 39 39 39 39.0000
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout Pos. 47 49 46 47 47 47.0000
To assume a Front Pike Position 37 39 39 38 38 38.3333
Kip from back layout pos. to inverted tuck 45 45 47 46 46 45.6667
27 BERNASCONI Sandra Societa Pallanuoto Bissone 42.3636
10" Vertical Bent Knee Position with support scull 31 31 30 31 3.1 31.0000
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout Pos. 51 52 51 51 51 51.0000
To assume a Front Pike Position 44 44 45 44 44 44.0000
Kip from back layout pos. to inverted tuck 44 45 44 44 44 44.0000
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Pflicht ResultateKat. 2 - Novizen, Test 1B, 2

28 YONTAROGLU Azra
10" Vertical Bent Knee Position with support scull
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout Pos.
To assume a Front Pike Position
Kip from back layout pos. to inverted tuck

29 BADERTSCHER Rachel Wassersport Baretswil
10" Vertical Bent Knee Position with support scull
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout Pos.
To assume a Front Pike Position
Kip from back layout pos. to inverted tuck

30 FERNANDES Sara
10" Vertical Bent Knee Position with support scull
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout Pos.
To assume a Front Pike Position
Kip from back layout pos. to inverted tuck

31 SCHWANK Marta
10" Vertical Bent Knee Position with support scull
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout Pos.
To assume a Front Pike Position
Kip from back layout pos. to inverted tuck

32 LIECHTI Selina
10" Vertical Bent Knee Position with support scull
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout Pos.
To assume a Front Pike Position
Kip from back layout pos. to inverted tuck

33 GRILLI Vera
10" Vertical Bent Knee Position with support scull
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout Pos.
To assume a Front Pike Position
Kip from back layout pos. to inverted tuck

34 KLEIN Jessica
10" Vertical Bent Knee Position with support scull
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout Pos.
To assume a Front Pike Position
Kip from back layout pos. to inverted tuck

35 DIDENKO Alina Limmat Nixen Ziirich
10" Vertical Bent Knee Position with support scull
Back Layout Position-Bent knee Pos.-Back Layout Pos.
To assume a Front Pike Position
Kip from back layout pos. to inverted tuck
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1

Schwimmclub Diibendorf

35
4.6
4.3
4.5

3.4
4.8
4.2
4.7

Societa Pallanuoto Bissone

3.5
5.0
3.2
5.0

Societa Pallanuoto Bissone

3.0
4.6
4.4
4.8

Schwimmclub Diibendorf

3.5
4.8
3.8
44

Societa Pallanuoto Bissone

35
4.7
3.6
43

Schwimmclub Diibendorf

3.8
4.5
4.1
4.0

3.0
4.6
3.7
4.6

3.6
4.5
4.4
4.3

3.3
4.7
3.9
4.8

3.6
4.9
3.5
5.0

3.0
4.4
4.5
4.6

3.7
4.6
3.7
43

3.6
4.6
3.8
4.2

35
4.6
4.0
4.1

3.0
4.5
3.7
4.5

Richter Noten

3

3.6
4.5
4.5
4.3

3.6
4.7
4.0
4.7

3.8
4.8
3.1
4.7

3.1
4.7
4.3
4.7

4.0
4.6
3.6
4.4

35
4.5
3.9
41

3.3
4.4
3.7
4.0

3.0
4.4
3.7
4.5

4

5

Dursch. Dursch

3.6
45
4.4
4.4

3.4
4.7
4.0
4.7

3.6
4.9
3.3
4.9

3.0
4.6
4.4
4.7

3.7
4.7
3.7
4.4

3.5
4.6
3.8
4.2

3.5
4.5
3.9
4.0

3.0
4.5
3.7
4.5

3.6
45
44
4.4

3.4
4.7
4.0
4.7

3.6
4.9
3.3
4.9

3.0
4.6
4.4
4.7

3.7
4.7
3.7
4.4

3.5
4.6
3.8
4.2

3.5
4.5
3.9
4.0

3.0
4.5
3.7
4.5

Strafen Total

42.0152
36.0000
45.0000
44.0000
43.6667

41.8636
34.0000
47.0000
40.0000
47.0000

41.8182
36.0000
49.0000
32.6667
49.3333

41.4091
30.0000
46.0000
44.0000
47.0000

41.2273
37.0000
46.6667
37.0000
44.0000

40.2727
35.0000
46.0000
38.0000
42.0000

39.8484
35.0000
45.0000
39.3333
40.0000

39.0909
30.0000
45.0000
37.0000
45.0000

Resultate Verantworter: Thomé Heidi



Turicum Zdirich

DETAIL RESULTS - Kat. 2/ Novizen / Test 1B-2

Referee Wust Silvia

Richter

Judge 1 Rabold Lorene
Judge 2 Neuhaus Ruth
Judge 3 Trifiro Valentina
Judge 4 Gut Vera
Judge 5 Weger Valérie

Kiir

Sonntag, 18. Dezember 2016

SCDU

SCDU
WSB
BISS
FLOS
SCL

Startordner
Thomé Rahel
Musik

Glauser Melanie

Rank Name

1
2

10
10
12
12
14
15
16
16
18
19
19

21
21
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
29
31
32
33
33
35

DALLAS Anoubia
BILLARD Elisa
ANCAROLA Isabel
RADAELLI Chiara
KALE Anisha
TRIFOGLIO Gioela
GIRARDI Sofia
RADAELLI Giulia
CIANFONI Emma
CIBELLI Nicole
ROSSETTI Ambra
NIKOLIC Tamara
GRILLI Vera

LIECHTI Selina
DRISKELL Anastasia
MARINO Erica
BERNASCONI Sandra
RUSSO Christel
GRILLI Liuba
FERNANDES Carolina

FERNANDES Sara
FIORENTINI Sara
BONIFACCIO Giulia
BADERTSCHER Rachel
MOSER Siri
MARABESE Giulia
DIDENKO Alina
SCHWANK Marta

DE LORENZI Adriana
YONTAROGLU Azra
BUHLER Jael
TEMPORELLI Lisa
KLEIN Jessica
GRASSI Francesca
PLONNER Lynn

Club

SC Flos Buchs
SC Dubendorf
Lugano Synchro
Lugano Synchro
WS Baretswil
SC Limmattal
Lugano Synchro
Lugano Synchro
Lugano Synchro
Lugano Synchro
Soc. PN Bissone
Lugano Synchro
Soc. PN Bissone
SC Dibendorf
Limmat Nixen Zirich
Soc. PN Bissone
Soc. PN Bissone
Lugano Synchro
Soc. PN Bissone
Soc. PN Bissone

Soc. PN Bissone
Soc. PN Bissone
Lugano Synchro
WS Baéretswil

SC Limmattal

Soc. PN Bissone
Limmat Nixen Zirich
Soc. PN Bissone
Lugano Synchro

SC Dubendorf

SC Dubendorf
Lugano Synchro

SC Dibendorf
Limmat Nixen Zirich
SC Dubendorf

Jg U1 U2
2007 51 56

0 57 54
2007 52 52
2006 53 5.2
2007 50 55
2005 55 53

2007 55 5.0

2008 48 54
2008 48 52
2008 48 51

2007 53 52
2006 50 53
2005

49 45

2005 47 40
2007 46 48
2007 48 46
2007 48 41
2005 48 48
2007 48 48
2007 47 47
2008 47 44
2009 47 45

2008 4.6 5.0
2007 45 44
2007 4.4 3.7

2008 45 47
2005 45 3.9
2009 45 39
2007 44 38

0 42 40
2008 43 3.8
2008 40 40

2005 4.1 3.9

J3
5.6
5.0
5.0
4.9
5.2
5.0
4.8
5.0
4.7
4.8
4.9
4.7
4.7
4.6
4.9
4.9
5.1
4.8
4.7
4.7

4.8
4.8
4.8
4.7
4.6
4.9
4.6
4.7
4.6
4.8
4.6
4.4
4.3
4.4
43

Ja
5.6
5.4
5.4
5.2
5.5
4.9
5.3
4.7
5.0
5.0
4.6
45
5.0
4.7
5.2
4.7
4.4
5.1
4.6
4.5

44
46
44
42
48
47
4.0
43
45
43
45
43
3.8
4.0
4.0

J5
5.9
4.7
5.3
52
4.5
4.8
4.6
5.0
5.1
5.0
4.7
4.6
5.0
4.7
4.9
4.6
4.7
4.8
4.6
4.7

4.8
4.9
4.7
4.5
4.6
5.0
4.4
4.6
4.3
4.5
4.3
4.5
4.6
43
3.7

FLOS

SCL

Total
27.800
26.200
26.100
25.800
25.700
25.500
25.200
24.900
24.800
24.700
24.700
24.100
24.100
23.800
23.700
23.600
23.600
23.600
23.500
23.500

23.400
23.400
23.100
23.000
22.900
22.700
22.200
22.000
21.800
21.800
21.600
21.300
20.700
20.700
20.500

%}
5.560
5.240
5.220
5.160
5.140
5.100
5.040
4.980
4.960
4.940
4.940
4.820
4.820
4.760
4.740
4.720
4.720
4.720
4.700
4.700

4.680
4.680
4.620
4.600
4.580
4.540
4.440
4.400
4.360
4.360
4.320
4.260
4.140
4.140
4.100

100%
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Total

55.600
52.400
52.200
51.600
51.400
51.000
50.400
49.800
49.600
49.400
49.400
48.200
48.200
47.600
47.400
47.200
47.200
47.200
47.000
47.000

46.800
46.800
46.200
46.000
45.800
45.400
44.400
44.000
43.600
43.600
43.200
42.600
41.400
41.400
41.000

30%
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30

0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30

Final
16.680
15.720
15.660
15.480
15.420
15.300
15.120
14.940
14.880
14.820
14.820
14.460
14.460
14.280
14.220
14.160
14.160
14.160
14.100
14.100

14.040
14.040
13.860
13.800
13.740
13.620
13.320
13.200
13.080
13.080
12.960
12.780
12.420
12.420
12.300



Rang Name

1

© 0 N o g b w0 N

-
o

CARDENAS Soraya
FURRER Emma

RECK Valeria

HOBI Jasmine

CEKAJ Zana
HOLLENSTEIN Jael
CAMENISCH TORRES Angéliq
CAPOZZI Moira
HERCEGFALVI Laima
DEREVYANKO LOPES Eva
YILMAZ Berfin

TAKALA Ella

BALDO Xenia

MATTER Julia

KUSTER Michaela

RIS Alje-Lena

COVIC Hanna

KAMATA Chiara
CIANFONI Benedetta
SONNI Lia

CAPOZZI Melania
VELHARTICKA Isabel
ALTORFER Patricia
HALBHEER Janine
MAILLARD Nina
NIKOLIC Magdalena
TRIFOGLIO Elea
THANOPOULOU Vicky
JAGER Carla

DUICO Gaia

BIFFI Anastasia
SOLDATI Emma

VOGT Stephanie

MEIER Gisela
STALDER Elisabeth Maria
ZAHND Fabienne
BABUSIAUX Marguerite
NOVOKRESHCHENYKM Nade:
DE GIUSEPPE Jammine
MUMENTHALER Milena
DIEZ Natalia

LEHNER Yael

JUTZ Rebecca

RUBIO Claudia

Turicum Zirich

Gesamtrangliste - Kat. 3 / Nachwuchs / Test 2-3

Sonntag, 18. Dezember 2016

Club
Limmat-Nixen
Limmat-Nixen
Limmat-Nixen
Limmat-Nixen
SC FIés Buchs
SC FlIés Buchs
SC FIés Buchs
SC FlIés Buchs
Lugano Synchro
Lugano Synchro
Limmat-Nixen
SC FlIés Buchs
Limmat-Nixen
WS Béretschwil
SC Limmattal
Limmat-Nixen
SC FIés Buchs
Lugano Synchro
Lugano Synchro
Lugano Synchro
SC FIés Buchs
Lugano Synchro
SC Dubendorf
WS Béretschwil
Lugano Synchro
Lugano Synchro
SC Limmattal
Limmat-Nixen
SC FIés Buchs
Lugano Synchro
Lugano Synchro
Lugano Synchro
SC Fl6és Buchs
SC Limmattal
WS Baretschwil
SC Limmattal
Limmat-Nixen
Lugano Synchro
SC Limmattal
Limmat-Nixen
SC FIés Buchs
SC FlIés Buchs
SC FIés Buchs
SC FlIés Buchs

JG
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2006
2006
2005
2006
2006
2003
2003
2005
2005
2004
2006
2006
2005
2006
2007
2007
2005

2001
2006
2006
2003
2006
2007
2006
2005
2005
2007
2004
2008
2002
2005
2005
2004
2006
2007
2007
2007
2006

Total
Schwimmen/
Paddeln

13.167
11.417
11.833
12.583
12.750
12.333
10.500
12.417
12.000
10.583
12.000
12.250
12.500
11.333
12.500
11.750
11.083
12.167
10.917
9.167
9.833
10.750
11.167
11.167
10.667
10.167
11.000
10.917
10.000
10.000
9.667
11.000
9.833
11.750
10.000
10.500
9.417
10.417
10.417
10.167
9.667
10.000
9.000
8.667

Pflicht
31.099
30.344
29.215
29.097
27.089
26.755
27.866
26.661

27.097
26.505
25.336
24.895
25.124
26.581

24.790
25.175
25.320
25.317
25.419
26.140
25.949
25.393
25.210
25.167
24.962
24.473
23.901

25.578
24.901

24.968
25.508
24.070
24.919
24.258
24.946
24.626
25.054
23.379
24.073
23.793
23.570
23.355
22.745
21.968

Kiir
18.300
18.060
18.360
17.160
17.040
17.460
18.060
17.100
16.680
17.220
16.740
16.560
16.020
15.480
16.080
16.080
16.560
15.420
16.080
17.100
16.200
15.720
15.300
15.240
15.900
16.800
16.440
14.820
16.320
16.140
15.900
15.720
15.900
14.520
15.480
15.240
15.240
15.540
14.820
15.240
15.420
14.700
16.260
15.000

Total
62.566
59.821
59.408
58.840
56.879
56.549
56.426
56.178
55.777
54.309
54.076
53.705
53.644
53.394
53.370
53.005
52.963
52.904
52.416
52.406
51.982
51.863
51.676
51.573
51.529
51.440
51.341
51.315
51.221
51.108
51.075
50.790
50.653
50.528
50.426
50.366
49.710
49.336
49.309
49.200
48.657
48.055
48.005
45.634



Referee:

Richter:
Panel-Schwimmen, Tauchen

Judge 1
Judge 2

Rank Name

1

10

CARDENAS Soraya

CEKAJ Zana

HOBI Jasmine

BALDO Xenia

KUSTER Michaela

CAPOZZI Moira

HOLLENSTEIN Jael

TAKALA Ella

KAMATA Chiara

YILMAZ Berfin

Turicum Zirich

DETAIL RESULTS - Kat. 3 / Nachwuchs / Test 2-3

Schwimmen/Tauchen/Flutter Kick/Eggbeater

18. Dezember 2016

Waust Silvia SCDU

Glauser Melanie SCL
Altorfer Daniela SCDU

Disziplin 1 100m Lagen

Panel-Flutter Kick, Eggbeat
Judge 1 Berendsen Carry
Judge 2 Hintermeister Ursi
Judge 3 Trifiro Valentina

Disziplin 2 25m  Tauchen

Disziplin 3 25m  Side Flutterkick
Disziplin 4 15m  Eggbeater (5m re, 5m vorwarts, 5m li)

Club JG

Limmat-Nixen 2005
SC Flés Buchs 2005
Limmat-Nixen 2005
Limmat-Nixen 2005
SC Limmattal 2004

SC Flés Buchs 2005
SC Flés Buchs 2006
SC Fl6s Buchs 2003

Lugano Synchro 2005

Limmat-Nixen 2003

J1

8.0
6.0
6.5
6.5

8.0
6.0
6.0
6.0

7.0
6.0
7.0
6.5

8.0
6.0
5.0
6.0

8.0
6.0
5.0
6.0

7.0
6.0
5.5
6.0

7.0
6.0
5.5
6.5

7.0
6.0
6.0
6.0

7.0
6.0
5.0
5.5

7.0
6.0
5.5
5.0

J2
8.0
6.0
6.0
6.0

8.0
6.0
5.0
5.5

7.0
6.0
6.0
5.5

8.0
6.0
5.5
5.5

8.0
6.0
6.0
5.5

7.0
6.0
5.5
6.0

7.0
6.0
6.0
5.5

7.0
6.0
5.0
6.0

7.0
6.0
6.0
6.0

7.0
6.0
5.5
5.0

J3
8.0
6.0
6.0
6.0

8.0
6.0
6.0
6.0

7.0
6.0
5.5
6.0

8.0
6.0
5.0
6.0

8.0
6.0
5.0
5.5

7.0
6.0
6.5
6.0

7.0
6.0
6.0
5.5

7.0
6.0
6.0
5.5

7.0
6.0
5.5
6.0

7.0
6.0
6.0
6.0

LNz
SCL
BISS

Total
20.000
15.000
15.417
15.417
65.833
20.000
15.000
14.167
14.583
63.750
17.500
15.000
15.417
15.000
62.917
20.000
15.000
12.917
14.583
62.500
20.000
15.000
13.333
14.167
62.500
17.500
15.000
14.583
15.000
62.083
17.500
15.000
14.583
14.583
61.667
17.500
15.000
14.167
14.583
61.250
17.500
15.000
13.750
14.583
60.833
17.500
15.000
14.167
13.333
60.000



Rank Name

10

12

13

13

15

16

17

17

19

20

20

22

22

24

HERCEGFALVI Laima

RECK Valeria

MEIER Gisela

RIS Alje-Lena

FURRER Emma

MATTER Julia

HALBHEER Janine

ALTORFER Patricia

COVIC Hanna

SOLDATI Emma

TRIFOGLIO Elea

THANOPOULOU Vicky

CIANFONI Benedetta

VELHARTICKA Isabel

Club
Lugano Synchro

Limmat-Nixen

SC Limmattal

Limmat-Nixen

Limmat-Nixen

WS Baretschwil

WS Baretschwil

SC Dubendorf

SC Flés Buchs

Lugano Synchro

SC Limmattal

Limmat-Nixen

Lugano Synchro

Lugano Synchro

JG
2006

2005

2004

2006

2005

2005

2001

2006

2005

2003

2006

2006

2005

J1

7.0
6.0
6.5
5.5

7.0
6.0
4.5
6.5

7.0
6.0
5.5
5.5

7.0
6.0
5.0
5.5

6.0
6.0
55
6.0

7.0
6.0
4.5
4.5

6.0
6.0
5.0
5.0

6.0
6.0
4.5
5.5

6.0
6.0
5.0
5.5

6.0
6.0
5.0
5.5

6.0
6.0
5.5
5.0

5.0
6.0
6.0
5.0

6.0
6.0
5.0
4.5

5.0
6.0
5.5
5.5

J2
7.0
6.0
5.5
4.5

7.0
6.0
4.5
6.0

7.0
6.0
4.5
6.0

7.0
6.0
5.0
5.0

6.0
6.0
5.0
5.5

7.0
6.0
5.0
5.0

6.0
6.0
5.5
5.0

6.0
6.0
5.0
5.0

6.0
6.0
5.0
5.0

6.0
6.0
4.5
5.0

6.0
6.0
4.5
5.0

5.0
6.0
5.5
5.5

6.0
6.0
5.5
4.5

5.0
6.0
5.0
5.0

J3
7.0
6.0
6.0
5.0

7.0
6.0
4.5
6.0

7.0
6.0
4.5
5.5

7.0
6.0
5.5
5.5

6.0
6.0
5.0
55

7.0
6.0
5.5
4.5

6.0
6.0
5.5
5.0

6.0
6.0
5.5
5.5

6.0
6.0
5.0
5.0

6.0
6.0
4.5
5.5

6.0
6.0
5.0
5.0

5.0
6.0
5.5
5.0

6.0
6.0
5.5
4.5

5.0
6.0
5.5
5.0

Total
17.500
15.000
15.000
12.500
60.000
17.500
15.000
11.250
15.417
59.167
17.500
15.000
12.083
14.167
58.750
17.500
15.000
12.917
13.333
58.750
15.000
15.000
12.917
14.167
57.083
17.500
15.000
12.500
11.667
56.667
15.000
15.000
13.333
12.500
55.833
15.000
15.000
12.500
13.333
55.833
15.000
15.000
12.500
12.917
55.417
15.000
15.000
11.667
13.333
55.000
15.000
15.000
12.500
12.500
55.000
12.500
15.000
14.167
12.917
54.583
15.000
15.000
13.333
11.250
54.583
12.500
15.000
13.333
12.917
53.750



Rank Name Club

25

26

27

27

29

29

31

31

33

33

33

33

37

37

MAILLARD Nina

Lugano Synchro

DEREVYANKO LOPES E Lugano Synchro

CAMENISCH TORRES A SC Flés Buchs

ZAHND Fabienne

SC Limmattal

DE GIUSEPPE Jammine SC Limmattal

NOVOKRESHCHENYKN Lugano Synchro

NIKOLIC Magdalena

Lugano Synchro

MUMENTHALER Milena Limmat-Nixen

LEHNER Yael

SC Flos Buchs

STALDER Elisabeth Mari WS Baretschwil

JAGER Carla

SC Flos Buchs

DUICO Gaia

Lugano Synchro

CAPOZZI Melania

SC Flos Buchs

VOGT Stephanie SC Flos Buchs

JG
2006

2006

2006

2002

2004

2005

2006

2006

2007

2008

2007

2006

2007

2007

J1

5.0
6.0
4.5
55

5.0
6.0
5.0
5.0

5.0
6.0
5.0
5.0

5.0
6.0
5.0
5.5

4.0
6.0
5.5
5.5

6.0
6.0
4.5
4.0

4.0
6.0
5.0
5.0

5.0
6.0
4.5
4.5

4.0
6.0
5.0
4.5

4.0
6.0
5.0
5.0

3.0
6.0
6.0
5.0

4.0
6.0
5.5
4.5

4.0
6.0
4.5
4.5

3.0
6.0
6.0
5.0

J2
5.0
6.0
5.0
5.5

5.0
6.0
5.0
5.0

5.0
6.0
5.0
5.5

5.0
6.0
5.0
5.0

4.0
6.0
6.0
5.0

6.0
6.0
5.0
4.0

4.0
6.0
5.0
5.0

5.0
6.0
5.0
4.5

4.0
6.0
5.0
5.0

4.0
6.0
5.0
5.0

3.0
6.0
5.5
5.5

4.0
6.0
5.0
4.5

4.0
6.0
5.0
5.5

3.0
6.0
5.0
6.0

J3
5.0
6.0
5.0
55

5.0
6.0
6.0
4.5

5.0
6.0
4.5
5.0

5.0
6.0
4.5
5.0

4.0
6.0
6.0
4.5

6.0
6.0
5.0
4.0

4.0
6.0
5.5
5.5

5.0
6.0
4.5
5.0

4.0
6.0
5.5
5.0

4.0
6.0
5.0
5.0

3.0
6.0
5.5
5.5

4.0
6.0
5.5
5.0

4.0
6.0
4.5
5.0

3.0
6.0
5.0
5.0

Total
12.500
15.000
12.083
13.750
53.333
12.500
15.000
13.333
12.083
52.917
12.500
15.000
12.083
12.917
52.500
12.500
15.000
12.083
12.917
52.500
10.000
15.000
14.583
12.500
52.083
15.000
15.000
12.083
10.000
52.083
10.000
15.000
12.917
12.917
50.833
12.500
15.000
11.667
11.667
50.833
10.000
15.000
12.917
12.083
50.000
10.000
15.000
12.500
12.500
50.000

7.500
15.000
14.167
13.333
50.000
10.000
15.000
13.333
11.667
50.000
10.000
15.000
11.667
12.500
49.167

7.500
15.000
13.333
13.333
49.167



Rank Name

39

39

41

42

43

44

BIFFI Anastasia

DIEZ Natalia

BABUSIAUX Marguerite

SONNI Lia

JUTZ Rebecca

RUBIO Claudia

Club
Lugano Synchro

SC Flos Buchs

Limmat-Nixen

Lugano Synchro

SC Flos Buchs

SC Flés Buchs

JG
2005

2007

2005

2007

2007

2006

J1

4.0
6.0
4.5
4.5

4.0
6.0
4.5
4.5

3.0
6.0
5.0
4.5

3.0
6.0
4.5
5.0

2.0
6.0
5.0
5.0

2.0
6.0
4.5
4.5

J2
4.0
6.0
5.0
4.5

4.0
6.0
4.5
5.0

3.0
6.0
5.0
5.0

3.0
6.0
4.5
5.0

2.0
6.0
5.0
5.0

2.0
6.0
5.0
4.5

J3
4.0
6.0
5.0
4.5

4.0
6.0
4.5
5.0

3.0
6.0
5.5
4.5

3.0
6.0
4.5
4.5

2.0
6.0
5.0
5.0

2.0
6.0
5.0
4.5

Total
10.000
15.000
12.083
11.250
48.333
10.000
15.000
11.250
12.083
48.333

7.500
15.000
12.917
11.667
47.083

7.500
15.000
11.250
12.083
45.833

5.000
15.000
12.500
12.500
45.000

5.000
15.000
12.083
11.250
43.333



Referee Silvia Wast
Richter Panel 1/ Fig. 1 & 2
Judge 1 Berendsen Carry
Judge 2 Hintermeister Ursi
Judge 3 Trifiro Valentina
Rank Name Club
CARDENAS Soraya Limmat-Nixen
FURRER Emma Limmat-Nixen
RECK Valeria Limmat-Nixen
HOBI Jasmine Limmat-Nixen

23isaronlo0eNOaRON
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Turicum Zurich

RESULTS - Kat. 3/ Nachwuchs / Test 2-3

SCDU

LNZ
SCL
LUG

Figures

18. Dezember 2016

Richter Panel 2/ Fig. 3 & 4

Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3

Figure 1 101 Ballett leg single
Figure 2 311 Kip
Figure 3 362 Surface Prawn
Figure 4 360 Walkover front

CAMENISCH TORRES A SC Flés Buchs
HERCEGFALVI Laima  Lugano Synchro

CEKAJ Zana SC Fl6s Buchs
HOLLENSTEIN Jael SC Fl6s Buchs
CAPOZZ| Moira SC Fl6s Buchs
MATTER Julia WS Baretschwil
DEREVYANKO LOPES E Lugano Synchro
SONNI Lia Lugano Synchro
CAPOZZI Melania SC Fl6s Buchs
THANOPOULOU Vicky Limmat-Nixen
BIFFI Anastasia Lugano Synchro

CIANFONI Benedetta Lugano Synchro
VELHARTICKA Isabel  Lugano Synchro

YILMAZ Berfin Limmat-Nixen
COVIC Hanna SC Flés Buchs
KAMATA Chiara Lugano Synchro
ALTORFER Patricia SC Dubendorf
RIS Alje-Lena Limmat-Nixen
HALBHEER Janine WS Baretschwil
BALDO Xenia Limmat-Nixen
BABUSIAUX Marguerite Limmat-Nixen
DUICO Gaia Lugano Synchro

MAILLARD Nina Lugano Synchro
STALDER Elisabeth Marii WS Baretschwil

VOGT Stephanie SC Fl6s Buchs
JAGER Carla SC Fl6s Buchs
TAKALA Ella SC Flos Buchs
KUSTER Michaela SC Limmattal
ZAHND Fabienne SC Limmattal
NIKOLIC Magdalena Lugano Synchro
MEIER Gisela SC Limmattal

DE GIUSEPPE Jammine SC Limmattal
SOLDATI Emma Lugano Synchro

TRIFOGLIO Elea SC Limmattal
MUMENTHALER Milena Limmat-Nixen
DIEZ Natalia SC Fl6s Buchs
NOVOKRESHCHENYKM Lugano Synchro
LEHNER Yael SC Flés Buchs
JUTZ Rebecca SC Flés Buchs
RUBIO Claudia SC Flos Buchs

JG
2005
2005
2005
2005
2006
2006
2005
2006
2005
2005
2006
2007
2007
2006
2005
2006
2005
2003
2006
2005

2006
2001
2005
2005
2006
2006
2008
2007
2007
2003
2004
2002
2006
2004
2004
2005
2003
2006
2007
2005
2007
2007
2006

100%
62.1989
60.6882
58.4302
58.1935
55.7311
54.1935
541774
53.5106
53.3227
53.1613
53.0108
52.2795
51.8979
51.1560
51.0161
50.8387
50.7850
50.6719
50.6398
50.6344
50.4194
50.3495
50.3334
50.2473
50.1076
49.9355
49.9248
49.8926
49.8387
49.8011
49.7903
49.5806
49.2527
48.9463
48.5161
48.1452
48.1398
47.8011
47.5860
47.1397
46.7581
46.7097
45.4892
43.9355

50%-Final
31.099
30.344
29.215
29.097
27.866
27.097
27.089
26.755
26.661
26.581
26.505
26.140
25.949
25.578
25.508
25.419
25.393
25.336
25.320
25.317
25.210
25.175
25.167
25.124
25.054
24.968
24.962
24.946
24.919
24.901
24.895
24.790
24.626
24.473
24.258
24.073
24.070
23.901
23.793
23.570
23.379
23.355
22.745
21.968

Berendsen Carry
Hintermeister Ursi
Trifiro Valentina

1.6
1.3
1.7
1.6

LNZ
SCL
LUG



Turicum Invitational Y imming
Zirich Synchro
18.12.16
Schiedsrichter: Wist Silvia
Panel 1 Panel 2 Panel 3 Panel 4

Richter 1:

Berendsen Carry

Berendsen Carry

Berendsen Carry

Berendsen Carry

Richter 2: Hintermeister Ursula Hintermeister Ursula Hintermeister Ursula Hintermeister Ursula
Richter 3:  Trifird Valentina Trifird Valentina Trifird Valentina Trifiro Valentina
Richter 4:
Richter 5:
Pflicht 101 311 362 360
Ballet leg single Kip Surface prawn Walkover front
2 16 13 17 16
<
14
Richter Noten
Pflicht ResultateKat. 3 - Nachwuchs Test 2, 3 1 2 3 4 5 Strafen Total
Dursch. Dursch
1 CARDENAS Soraya Limmat Nixen Ziirich 62.1989
Ballet leg single 62 6.0 58 6.0 6.0 60.0000
Kip 64 65 65 6.5 6.5 65.0000
Surface prawn 62 6.0 63 62 62 62.0000
Walkover front 6.3 6.0 64 6.2 6.2 62.3333
2 FURRER Emma Limmat Nixen Ziirich 60.6882
Ballet leg single 60 64 59 6.1 6.1 60.6667
Kip 60 58 6.1 6.0 6.0 60.0000
Surface prawn 62 58 6.0 6.0 6.0 60.0000
Walkover front 6.2 62 6.1 62 6.2 62.0000
3 RECK Valeria Limmat Nixen Ziirich 58.4302
Ballet leg single 58 57 55 57 57 57.0000
Kip 56 53 53 54 54 53.6667
Surface prawn 61 6.0 61 6.1 6.1 61.0000
Walkover front 61 6.0 6.1 6.1 6.1 61.0000
4 HOBI Jasmine Limmat Nixen Ziirich 58.1935
Ballet leg single 59 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 60.0000
Kip 55 54 54 54 54 54.0000
Surface prawn 58 57 58 58 58 58.0000
Walkover front 60 6.0 6.0 60 6.0 60.0000
5 CAMENISCH TORRES Angélic Schwimmclub-Fl6s Buchs 55.7311
Ballet leg single 58 54 59 57 57 57.3333
Kip 48 53 50 50 50 50.0000
Surface prawn 54 6.0 61 58 58 58.6667
Walkover front 54 55 59 56 56 55.6667
6 HERCEGFALVI Laima Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 54.1935
Ballet leg single 56 55 55 55 55 55.0000
Kip 54 56 55 55 55 55.0000
Surface prawn 53 54 51 53 53 53.0000
Walkover front 54 55 54 54 54 54.0000
7 CEKAJ Zana Schwimmclub-Flés Buchs 541774
Ballet leg single 53 53 51 52 52 52.3333
Kip 56 54 55 55 55 55.0000
Surface prawn 52 53 52 52 52 52.0000
Walkover front 57 6.0 56 58 58 57.6667
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Pflicht ResultateKat. 3 - Nachwuchs Test 2, 3 1

8 HOLLENSTEIN Jael
Ballet leg single
Kip
Surface prawn
Walkover front

9 CAPOZZI Moira
Ballet leg single
Kip
Surface prawn
Walkover front

10 MATTER Julia
Ballet leg single
Kip
Surface prawn
Walkover front

11 DEREVYANKO LOPES Eva
Ballet leg single
Kip
Surface prawn
Walkover front

12 SONNI Lia
Ballet leg single
Kip
Surface prawn
Walkover front

13 CAPOZZI Melania
Ballet leg single
Kip
Surface prawn
Walkover front

14 THANOPOULOU Vicky
Ballet leg single
Kip
Surface prawn
Walkover front

15 BIFFI Anastasia
Ballet leg single
Kip
Surface prawn
Walkover front

16 CIANFONI Benedetta
Ballet leg single
Kip
Surface prawn
Walkover front

17 VELHARTICKA Isabel
Ballet leg single
Kip
Surface prawn
Walkover front

Schwimmclub-Flés Buchs
5.3
5.7
5.2
5.4

Schwimmclub-Flés Buchs
5.7
5.5
4.7
5.8

Wassersport Baretswil
5.6
5.1
5.3
5.3

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
53
5.7
55
4.8

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
5.6
53
4.8
5.1

Schwimmclub-Flés Buchs
5.2
5.3
5.1
5.2

Limmat Nixen Ziirich
5.2
4.6
5.8
4.9

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
48
54
5.3
5.1

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
4.8
4.9
5.0
5.5

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
4.9
5.3
4.9
4.9

5.5
5.7
5.2
5.4

5.7
4.8
4.9
5.4

5.4
5.0
5.5
5.4

5.0
5.8
5.6
5.3

5.3
5.4
5.0
5.1

5.1
5.2
5.1
5.2

4.9
4.7
5.4
5.0

4.8
5.2
5.3
5.3

4.8
5.0
5.3
5.8

4.8
5.5
5.3
5.0

Richter Noten

3

5.2
5.5
5.1
5.0

5.6
5.6
4.9
5.3

5.5
5.0
5.4
5.1

5.0
5.5
5.5
5.0

5.6
5.4
4.8
5.3

5.3
5.1
5.0
5.5

5.1
4.5
5.7
5.0

4.9
4.8
5.3
5.1

4.9
4.8
5.1
5.3

4.9
5.3
5.1
5.0
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4

Dursch. Dursch.

5.3
5.6
5.2
5.3

5.7
5.3
4.8
5.5

5.5
5.0
5.4
5.3

5.1
5.7
5.5
5.0

5.5
5.4
4.9
5.2

5.2
5.2
5.1
5.3

5.1
4.6
5.6
5.0

4.8
5.1
5.3
5.2

4.8
4.9
5.1
5.5

4.9
5.4
5.1
5.0

5

5.3
5.6
5.2
5.3

5.7
5.3
4.8
5.5

5.5
5.0
5.4
5.3

5.1
5.7
5.5
5.0

5.5
5.4
4.9
5.2

5.2
5.2
5.1
5.3

5.1
4.6
5.6
5.0

4.8
5.1
5.3
5.2

4.8
4.9
5.1
5.5

4.9
5.4
5.1
5.0

Strafen Total

53.5106
53.0000
56.3333
52.0000
53.3333

53.3227
57.0000
53.6667
48.3333
54.6667

53.1613
55.0000
50.0000
54.0000
53.0000

53.0108
50.6667
57.0000
55.0000
50.0000

52.2795
55.3333
54.0000
48.6667
51.6667

51.8979
52.0000
52.0000
51.0000
52.6667

51.1560
51.0000
46.0000
56.3333
50.0000

51.0161
48.0000
51.3333
53.0000
51.6667

50.8387
48.0000
49.0000
51.0000
55.0000

50.7850
49.0000
53.6667
51.0000
50.0000

Resultate Verantworter: Thomé Heidi



Pflicht ResultateKat. 3 - Nachwuchs Test 2, 3 1

18 YILMAZ Berfin
Ballet leg single
Kip
Surface prawn
Walkover front

19 COVIC Hanna
Ballet leg single
Kip
Surface prawn
Walkover front

20 KAMATA Chiara
Ballet leg single
Kip
Surface prawn
Walkover front

21 ALTORFER Patricia
Ballet leg single
Kip
Surface prawn
Walkover front

22 RIS Alje-Lena
Ballet leg single
Kip
Surface prawn
Walkover front

23 HALBHEER Janine
Ballet leg single
Kip
Surface prawn
Walkover front

24 BALDO Xenia
Ballet leg single
Kip
Surface prawn
Walkover front

25 BABUSIAUX Marguerite
Ballet leg single
Kip
Surface prawn
Walkover front

26 DUICO Gaia
Ballet leg single
Kip
Surface prawn
Walkover front

27 MAILLARD Nina
Ballet leg single
Kip
Surface prawn
Walkover front

Limmat Nixen Ziirich
5.4
4.7
5.3
4.8

Schwimmclub-Flés Buchs
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
47
49
5.2
54

Schwimmclub Diibendorf
55
4.6
4.8
5.2

Limmat Nixen Ziirich
5.2
5.1
4.9
5.2

Wassersport Baretswil
5.2
4.9
5.1
5.1

Limmat Nixen Ziirich
4.9
4.7
5.1
5.4

Limmat Nixen Ziirich
5.1
5.2
4.9
5.0

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
5.1
45
49
5.2

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
45
4.8
5.2
5.2

5.3
4.7
5.4
5.0

5.0
5.0
5.4
5.0

4.7
5.2
5.3
5.5

5.6
4.7
4.8
5.1

5.2
53
4.8
5.0

5.5
4.7
4.8
4.9

4.9
4.8
5.1
5.4

5.0
5.0
4.8
5.2

5.3
4.7
5.2
5.1

5.0
5.2
5.4
5.2

Richter Noten

3

5.0
4.5
5.5
4.9

5.0
5.1
5.3
5.0

4.6
5.0
5.2
5.1

5.6
4.6
4.9
5.0

5.1
5.0
4.8
5.0

5.1
4.4
5.4
5.0

4.9
4.7
5.1
5.0

5.0
5.1
5.0
5.0

5.0
4.6
5.0
5.2

4.6
4.8
5.1
5.2
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4

5

Dursch. Dursch.

5.2
4.6
5.4
4.9

5.0
5.0
5.2
5.0

4.7
5.0
5.2
5.3

5.6
4.6
4.8
5.1

5.2
5.1
4.8
5.1

5.3
4.7
5.1
5.0

4.9
4.7
5.1
5.3

5.0
5.1
4.9
5.1

5.1
4.6
5.0
5.2

4.7
4.9
5.2
5.2

5.2
4.6
5.4
4.9

5.0
5.0
5.2
5.0

4.7
5.0
5.2
5.3

5.6
4.6
4.8
5.1

5.2
5.1
4.8
5.1

5.3
4.7
5.1
5.0

4.9
4.7
5.1
5.3

5.0
5.1
4.9
5.1

5.1
4.6
5.0
5.2

4.7
4.9
5.2
5.2

Strafen Total

50.6719
52.3333
46.3333
54.0000
49.0000

50.6398
50.0000
50.0000
52.3333
50.0000

50.6344
47.0000
50.0000
52.0000
53.3333

50.4194
56.0000
46.0000
48.0000
51.0000

50.3495
52.0000
51.0000
48.0000
50.6667

50.3334
52.6667
47.0000
51.0000
50.0000

50.2473
49.0000
47.0000
51.0000
53.3333

50.1076
50.0000
51.0000
49.0000
50.6667

49.9355
51.0000
46.0000
50.0000
52.0000

49.9248
46.6667
48.6667
52.0000
52.0000

Resultate Verantworter: Thomé Heidi



Pflicht ResultateKat. 3 - Nachwuchs Test 2, 3 1

28 STALDER Elisabeth Maria
Ballet leg single
Kip
Surface prawn
Walkover front

29 VOGT Stephanie
Ballet leg single
Kip
Surface prawn
Walkover front

30 JAGER Carla
Ballet leg single
Kip
Surface prawn
Walkover front

31 TAKALA Ella
Ballet leg single
Kip
Surface prawn
Walkover front

32 KUSTER Michaela
Ballet leg single
Kip
Surface prawn
Walkover front

33 ZAHND Fabienne
Ballet leg single
Kip
Surface prawn
Walkover front

34 NIKOLIC Magdalena
Ballet leg single
Kip
Surface prawn
Walkover front

35 MEIER Gisela
Ballet leg single
Kip
Surface prawn
Walkover front

36 DE GIUSEPPE Jammine
Ballet leg single
Kip
Surface prawn
Walkover front

37 SOLDATI Emma
Ballet leg single
Kip
Surface prawn
Walkover front

Wassersport Baretswil
4.8
5.2
5.0
5.3

Schwimmclub-Flés Buchs
5.0
4.8
5.2
5.2

Schwimmclub-Flés Buchs
5.0
4.6
53
4.8

Schwimmclub-Flés Buchs
4.9
4.9
4.9
4.9

Schwimmclub Limmattal
4.8
4.8
5.0
5.0

Schwimmclub Limmattal
5.2
4.7
45
4.8

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
4.9
44
53
52

Schwimmclub Limmattal
5.0
4.8
4.7
4.8

Schwimmclub Limmattal
4.6
5.0
4.7
5.1

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
47
4.8
4.8
5.0

4.8
5.4
4.4
5.0

5.0
5.1
4.9
5.0

5.0
4.5
4.9
5.1

5.1
4.9
5.0
5.2

5.1
4.8
5.1
5.1

5.1
5.3
5.0
4.8

4.8
4.6
5.1
4.4

5.0
4.9
4.8
4.8

4.7
5.0
4.8
5.0

4.8
5.1
4.8
4.7

Richter Noten

3

4.7
5.1
5.3
5.0

4.9
4.6
5.0
5.1

5.0
4.6
5.3
5.0

5.1
4.9
5.0
4.9

4.9
4.7
4.9
5.1

5.1
4.4
5.6
4.8

5.1
43
5.2
5.1

5.1
4.8
4.8
4.7

4.5
5.0
4.7
4.9

4.7
4.7
4.8
4.9
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4.8
5.2
4.9
5.1

5.0
4.8
5.0
5.1

5.0
4.6
5.2
5.0

5.0
4.9
5.0
5.0

4.9
4.8
5.0
5.1

5.1
4.8
5.0
4.8

4.9
4.4
5.2
4.9

5.0
4.8
4.8
4.8

4.6
5.0
4.7
5.0

4.7
4.9
4.8
4.9

5

Dursch. Dursch.

4.8
5.2
4.9
5.1

5.0
4.8
5.0
5.1

5.0
4.6
5.2
5.0

5.0
4.9
5.0
5.0

4.9
4.8
5.0
5.1

5.1
4.8
5.0
4.8

4.9
4.4
5.2
4.9

5.0
4.8
4.8
4.8

4.6
5.0
4.7
5.0

4.7
4.9
4.8
4.9

Strafen Total

49.8926
48.0000
52.0000
49.3333
50.6667

49.8387
50.0000
48.0000
50.0000
51.0000

49.8011
50.0000
46.0000
52.3333
50.0000

49.7903
50.3333
49.0000
50.0000
49.6667

49.5806
49.0000
48.0000
50.0000
51.0000

49.2527
51.0000
47.6667
50.0000
48.0000

48.9463
49.0000
44.0000
52.0000
49.6667

48.5161
50.0000
48.0000
48.0000
48.0000

48.1452
46.0000
50.0000
47.0000
50.0000

48.1398
47.0000
48.6667
48.0000
49.0000

Resultate Verantworter: Thomé Heidi



Pflicht ResultateKat. 3 - Nachwuchs Test 2, 3

38 TRIFOGLIO Elea
Ballet leg single
Kip
Surface prawn
Walkover front

39 MUMENTHALER Milena
Ballet leg single
Kip
Surface prawn
Walkover front

40 DIEZ Natalia
Ballet leg single
Kip
Surface prawn
Walkover front

Schwimmclub Limmattal

Limmat Nixen Ziirich

5.0
4.4
4.9
4.5

4.5
4.8
4.9
5.0

Schwimmclub-Flés Buchs

41 NOVOKRESHCHENYKM Nade Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro

Ballet leg single
Kip

Surface prawn
Walkover front

42 LEHNER Yael
Ballet leg single
Kip
Surface prawn
Walkover front

43 JUTZ Rebecca
Ballet leg single
Kip
Surface prawn
Walkover front

44 RUBIO Claudia
Ballet leg single
Kip
Surface prawn
Walkover front

4.7
4.6
5.4
4.5

4.0
4.9
5.2
4.3

Schwimmclub-Flés Buchs

5.1
4.5
4.6
4.7

Schwimmclub-Flés Buchs

4.6
43
4.6
4.8

Schwimmclub-Flés Buchs

4.6
4.0
4.4
4.7

52
4.4
5.1
4.5

4.4
4.8
4.8
4.6

4.5
4.4
5.0
4.5

4.2
5.0
5.3
4.4

5.1
4.2
4.6
4.7

4.5
43
4.5
4.8

4.7
4.0
4.5
4.4

Richter Noten

3

5.1
4.5
5.1
4.6

4.4
4.9
4.9
5.0

4.7
4.6
5.0
4.9

4.5
4.6
5.2
4.8

5.1
4.0
4.6
4.8

4.5
4.0
4.6
4.8

4.5
4.0
4.4
4.5
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Dursch. Dursch.

5.1
4.4
5.0
4.5

4.4
4.8
4.9
4.9

4.6
4.5
5.1
4.6

4.2
4.8
5.2
4.5

5.1
4.2
4.6
4.7

4.5
4.2
4.6
4.8

4.6
4.0
4.4
4.5

5

5.1
4.4
5.0
4.5

4.4
4.8
4.9
4.9

4.6
4.5
5.1
4.6

4.2
4.8
5.2
4.5

5.1
4.2
4.6
4.7

4.5
4.2
4.6
4.8

4.6
4.0
4.4
4.5

Strafen Total

47.8011
51.0000
44.0000
50.3333
45.0000

47.5860
44.0000
48.0000
49.0000
49.3333

471397
46.3333
45.3333
50.6667
45.6667

46.7581
42.0000
48.3333
52.0000
44.6667

46.7097
51.0000
42.0000
46.0000
47.0000

45.4892
45.0000
42.3333
46.0000
48.0000

43.9355
46.0000
40.0000
44.0000
45.0000

Resultate Verantworter: Thomé Heidi



Turicum Zrich

DETAIL RESULTS - Kat. 3 / Nachwuchs / Test 2-3

Sonntag, 18. Dezember 2016

Referee Wust Silvia

Richter

Judge 1 Berendsen Carry
Judge 2 Molinari Monica
Judge 3 Hintermeister Ursi
Judge 4 Thomé Rahel
Judge 5 Lietti Daniela

Rank Name Club

w W N

N o o

RECK Valeria Limmat-Nixen

CARDENAS Soraya Limmat-Nixen
FURRER Emma Limmat-Nixen

CAMENISCH TORRES Angelique SC Flés Buchs
HOLLENSTEIN Jael SC Flos Buchs
DEREVYANKO LOPES Eva Lugano Synchro
HOBI Jasmine Limmat-Nixen
CAPOZZI Moira SC Flés Buchs
SONNI Lia Lugano Synchro
CEKAJ Zana SC Flés Buchs
NIKOLIC Magdalena Lugano Synchro
YILMAZ Berfin Limmat-Nixen
HERCEGFALVI Laima Lugano Synchro
COVIC Hanna SC Flés Buchs
TAKALA Ella SC Flés Buchs
TRIFOGLIO Elea SC Limmattal
JAGER Carla SC Flés Buchs
JUTZ Rebecca SC Fl6s Buchs
CAPOZZ| Melania SC Flés Buchs
DUICO Gaia Lugano Synchro

CIANFONI Benedetta Lugano Synchro

RIS Alje-Lena Limmat-Nixen
KUSTER Michaela SC Limmattal
BALDO Xenia Limmat-Nixen

BIFFI Anastasia
MAILLARD Nina
VOGT Stephanie
VELHARTICKA Isabel
SOLDATI Emma Lugano Synchro
NOVOKRESHCHENYKM Nadezh(Lugano Synchro
STALDER Elisabeth Maria WS Baretschwil

Lugano Synchro
Lugano Synchro
SC Flés Buchs

Lugano Synchro

MATTER Julia WS Baretschwil
KAMATA Chiara Lugano Synchro
DIEZ Natalia SC Fl6s Buchs

SC Dubendorf
WS Baretschwil

ALTORFER Patricia
HALBHEER Janine
BABUSIAUX Marguerite
MUMENTHALER Milena
ZAHND Fabienne
RUBIO Claudia
THANOPOULOU Vicky

Limmat-Nixen
Limmat-Nixen
SC Limmattal
SC Fl6s Buchs

Limmat-Nixen

DE GIUSEPPE Jammine SC Limmattal
LEHNER Yael SC Fl6s Buchs
MEIER Gisela SC Limmattal

SCDU

LNz
LUG
SCL
FLOS
LUG

Jhg
2005
2005
2005
2006
2006
2006
2005
2005
2007
2005
2006
2003
2006
2006
2003
2003
2007
2007
2007
2006
2006
2006
2004
2005
2005
2006
2007
2005
2005
2005
2008
2005
2005
2007

0
2001
2005
2006
2002
2006
2006
2004
2007
2004

J1

6.5
6.3
6.6
5.9
6.0
5.6
6.0
5.7
5.8
5.5
55
5.8
5.3
55
5.7
5.5
54
54
5.3
5.2
4.7
5.5
54
5.8
5.0
4.9
5.6
4.6
4.8
5.0
5.0
5.4
4.6
5.1
5.2
5.2
5.0
5.0
4.9
5.4
4.7
5.2
4.9
5.3

J2
5.8
6.2
6.0
6.1
5.7
6.4
5.7
5.9
5.6
6.0
5.5
5.6
5.6
5.5
53
53
5.5
53
53
54
5.6
5.5
5.0
5.3
5.5
5.2
54
5.5
5.6
52
52
5.1
54
5.3
4.8
4.9
5.1
5.1
4.9
5.0
5.0
4.8
4.7
5.1

J3
5.8
5.7
5.6
6.2
5.5
6.0
5.2
5.5
5.6
5.5
5.5
5.6
54
5.3
5.6
5.7
54
5.7
5.6
5.3
5.5
5.4
5.6
4.8
5.8
5.6
54
54
5.0
5.2
5.3
5.2
5.2
5.1
5.4
5.0
4.9
5.4
5.2
4.8
5.3
5.1
5.2
4.7

Startordner
Dallas Isabel
Musik

Weger Valérie

J4
6.0
6.1
5.8
6.1
5.9
54
5.7
5.6
5.5
5.7
5.7
53
52
5.5
54
5.5
5.5
53
54
53
53
54
5.6
54
52
5.1
5.5
5.1
5.1
5.0
53
5.0
52
5.2
4.9
5.0
4.9
5.1
5.0
5.0
4.8
4.8
5.0
4.8

J5
6.5
6.2
6.1
5.8
6.0
5.3
6.0
5.8
6.0
5.7
5.8
5.6
6.3
5.8
5.6
54
54
54
54
5.7
5.7
5.0
5.2
54
5.0
5.7
4.6
5.6
5.7
5.5
5.0
5.1
5.3
5.0
5.2
5.3
55
4.8
5.4
4.8
4.9
4.8
4.7
4.3

Total

61.200
61.000
60.200
60.200
58.200
57.400
57.200
57.000
57.000
56.800
56.000
55.800
55.600
55.200
55.200
54.800
54.400
54.200
54.000
53.800
53.600
53.600
53.600
53.400
53.000
53.000
53.000
52.400
52.400
51.800
51.600
51.600
51.400
51.400
51.000
50.800
50.800
50.800
50.800
50.000
49.400
49.400
49.000
48.400

30%
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30

Final
18.360
18.300
18.060
18.060
17.460
17.220
17.160
17.100
17.100
17.040
16.800
16.740
16.680
16.560
16.560
16.440
16.320
16.260
16.200
16.140

16.080
16.080
16.080
16.020
15.900
15.900
15.900
15.720
15.720
15.540
15.480
15.480
15.420
15.420
15.300
15.240
15.240
15.240
15.240
15.000
14.820
14.820
14.700
14.520



